12.0 C-SERIES CUBERS C66-C86-C106-C126-C136-C186 "C" SERIES AIR, WATER AND REMOTE

(GENERATION 2)
ltem RED=NLA-NR=No Longer Available-No Replacement c|lc|C|cC|C]|C
Code|Part Description Part Number | GRP | 66 | 86 | 106|126| 136|186
AIR COOLED
5 |JAir Condenser 9141064-01 AC X
5 |JAir Condenser NLA AC X
5 JAir Condenser NLA AC X X
5 |JAir Condenser - (After 5/91) NLA AC | X
9 |JAir Condenser - (Before 5/91) NLA AC | X
10 |Fan Blade 10" 9131053-01 AC X X | X
10 _JFan Blade 10" 30 degree 9131053-03 AC | X
10 |Fan Blade 10" 40 degree 9131212-01 AC X
15 |Fan Motor 16 watt 9161045-05 AC X X
15 JFan Motor 35 watt 9161124-03 AC | X X
15 |Fan Motor 50 watt 9161027-01 AC X
20 JFan Motor Bracket 9131054-01 AC | X | X | X | X | X
25 |Fan Shroud NLA AC | X
25 |Fan Shroud 9131131-01 AC X X | X | X
30 |Fan Shroud - Push Rivet NLA AC | X | X | X | X | X
COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS (*Kit Includes Drier and Start Components)
100 |"Compressor Kit C106 9181072-11 G X
100 |"Compressor Kit - COPE RSN4-0075-CAV NLA C X
100 |"Compressor Kit-COPE From 4/91 9181074-11 C X
100 "Compressor Kit-3 PH CRC1-0175-TF5 NLA C X
100 |Compressor-3 PH C127 NLA C X
100 |"Compressor Kit-3 PH CRJ3-0300-TF5 NLA C X
100 |"Compressor Kit-3 PH CRKE-0325-TF5 NLA C X
100 |Compressor-3 PH C87 NLA C X
100 |"Compressor Kit-COPE CRE2-0225-PFV NLA C X
100 |"Compressor Kit-COPE 9181067-11 C X
100 |"Compressor Kit-COPE CRKE-0325-PFV NLA C X
100 |Compressor-TECU C86 NLA C X
101 |Overload COPE 071-0329-16 NLA C X
105 |Run Capacitor 9181009-12 C X X
105 |Run Capacitor 9181009-08 C | X
105 |Run Capacitor 9181009-11 C X
105 JRun Capacitor 9181009-13 C X
105 JRun Capacitor 9181009-14 C X
105 |Run Capacitor 9181009-16 C X
110 |Start Cap-9181054-01-02 9181003-08 C X
110 |Start Capacitor 9181003-11 C X
110 |Start Capacitor 9181003-19 C X | X
110 |Start Capacitor From 4/91 9181003-20 C X
110 |Start Capacitor 9181003-21 C X | X
115 |Start Relay 9181010-04 C X X
1135 |Start Relay 9181010-06 C X
115 |Start Relay 9181010-10 C X| X
115 |Start Relay 9181010-11 C X
115 |Start Relay 9181010-12 C X
ELECTRICAL
Potentiometer Kit NLA E X| X | X | X ]| X | X
Thermistor Adapter (Molex) 2 Req NLA E X| X| X | X| X ]| X
205 |Bin Control Thermostat (Stacked) 3 Pole 9041055-01 E X| X | X | X | X | X
210 |Contactor - 1 Pole 9101002-04 E X| X[ X ]| X| X[ X
210 |Contactor - 3 Pole (3 Phase) 9101079-02 E X| X | X[ X ]| X
215 |Terminal Block-3 Pole 9101037-01 E X X | X[ X]| X | X
215 |Terminal Block-4 Pole 9101037-02 E X| X ]| X[ X]| X | X

SEC12.0 R 7/06

-
jah]

(=
M
-y




12.0 C-SERIES CUBERS C66-C86-C106-C126-C136-C186 "C" SERIES AIR, WATER AND REMOTE

SEC12.0 R 7/06

(GENERATION 2)
ltem RED=NLA-NR=No Longer Available-No Replacement c|lc|C|cC|C]|C
Code|Part Description Part Number | GRP | 66 | 86 | 106(126| 136|186
ELECTRICAL (Continued)

215 |Terminal Block-5 Position 9101037-03 E X| X| X| X]| X | X
216 |Terminal Block-2 Pole (Board Common) 9101129-01 E X]| X| X | X]| X| X
235 |Switch Assy-Bin Control RIGHT SIDE NLA E X X| X | X

236 |Switch Assy-Bin Control LEFT SIDE NLA E X X

240 |Switch - Bin Control Limit (Curtain) NLA E X| X | X | X

240 |Switch - Bin Control Limit (Curtain) 9101145-02 E X| X
245 |Switch - On/Off/Wash (Rocker) 9101138-01 E X X X | X| X | X
250 JSwitch - Purge Harvest (Rocker) 9101139-02 E X| X| X | X| X]| X
270 |Evaporator Thermostat Kit 1051088-01 E X| X X X]| X | X
270 JCondenser Thermistor (@32F=31K-34K) 9101150-05 E X X | X | X ]| X ]| X
272 |Controller Board 230V (9101174-01) 1051076-01 E X X | X | X]| X | X
280 |Controller Board - Stand Off NLA E X X | X| X | X | X
285 |Controller Board - Wiring Harness NLA E X| X | X| X]| X ]| X
290 |Controller Board (Front Panel LED Only) NLA E X]| X| X | X]| X | X
291 |Display Module- LED, Brown \Goid "C1" NLA E X X | X| X]| X | X
291 |Display Module- LED, Black \Silver "C1" NLA E X X | X| X]| X | X

EVAPORATOR

300 |Evaporator Plastic Bottom - Water Return 9051135-04 EV | X | X | X | X | X | X
305 |Evaporator Plastic Side Panel LH 9051136-05 EV | X | X X| X

305 |Evaporator Plastic Side Panel LH 9051170-04 EV X

310 |Evaporator Plastic Side Panel RH 9051136-06 EV | X | X X| X

310 |Evaporator Plastic Side Panel RH 9051170-03 EV X

315 |Evaporator Plastic Top - Spillway 9051135-05 EV | X[ X | X | X | X | X
320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Full Cube LH 2051125-81 | EV X
320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Half Cube LH 2051125-81 EV X
320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Full Cube RH 2051126-81 EV X X
320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Half Cube RH 2051126-82 EV X X
320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Full Cube RH 2051147-81 EV X X | X

320 jEvaporator Plate Assy - Half Cube RH 2051147-82 EV X X | X

320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Jumbo RH NLA EV X X1 X

320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Full Cube LH 2051148-81 EV | X [ X X | X

320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Half Cube LH 2051148-82 | EV [ X | X X[ X

320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Jumbo LH NLA EV | X | X X| X

HARVEST ASSIST ASSEMBLY

900 |Bushing - Large 9051001-13 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
905 |Clutch (Cam) 10 Degree 9131190-02 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
910 |Connecting Rod 9051057-01 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
915 |Drip Shield 3012280-01 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
920 jHarvest Assy w/.219 S/S 230V 2061962-09 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
925 Hex Nut #10-32 (Swivel/Shaft) 9031005-03 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
930 |Speed Nut Plate 9031120-01 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
935 |Probe Motor 230V 9161031-01 HA | X | X | X | X ]| X | X
940 |Probe Shaft 4.5 x .219 Stainless Steel 9131189-01 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
940 |Probe Shaft / Swivel - for 2061962-09 9021102-01 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
945 |Screw Shoulder (Rod/Clutch) 9031119-01 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
950 |Screw #4 - 40 x 3/4 (Switch) 9031008-16 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
955 |Screw #6 - 32 x 1/2 (Motor) 9031019-08 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
960 |Switch Insulator (Micro) 3051145-01 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
965 |Switch - Cam (Micro) 9101133-01 9101160-02 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
970 |Swivel for 9131189-01 902101702 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X
975 |Washer - Flat #10, Stainless 9031003-03 HA | X | X | X | X | X | X

Page 2




12.0 C-SERIES CUBERS C66-C86-C106-C126-C136-C186 "C" SERIES AIR, WATER AND REMOTE

(GENERATION 2)
ltem RED=NLA-NR=No Longer Available-No Replacement c|lc|C|cC|C]|C
Code|Part Description Part Number | GRP | 66 | 86 | 106|126| 136|186
MISCELLANEOUS
Water Trough Clip 3012493-01 M X
405 |Hose Clamp #14 9021010-03 M X| X | X| X]| X | X
410 |Hose Clamp #18 9021010-04 M X| X | X | X]| X | X
420 |ice Deflector Kit Without Thermo Well 1051026-01 M X X
420 |ice Deflector Kit Without Thermo Well 1051026-02 M X X| X | X
425 lice Deflector Kit With Thermo Well 1051026-03 M X X
425 |lce Deflector Kit With Thermo Well 1051026-04 M X X| X | X
430 Jice Deflector - Inner 3011756-01 M X X| X | X
430 |ice Deflector - Inner 3011772-01 M X X
435 |Screw Retainer (Rubber Washer) 9031004-19 M X| X | X | X[ X ]| X
440 |Screw - Water Through 9031122-02 M | X X[ X|X|[X]|X
445 |Screw - Water Tube Assy 9031122-01 M | X X | X ]| X]|X]| X
455 |Water Trough Guard 3012493-01 M X X
PANELS
Paint Beige Touch-up (Spray Can) NLA P X X | X | X ]| X | X
Paint Grey Touch-up (Spray Can) 2011077-20 P X| X X ]| X | X | X
502 |Control Box Cover NLA P X | X
502 |Control Box Side Cover NLA P X
502 |Control Box Side Cover NLA P X
504 |Conirol Box Top Cover NLA P X
904 |Control Box Top Cover NLA P X | X
904 |Control Box Top Cover NLA P X
516 |Rear Panel NLA P X X
516 |Rear Panel NLA = X
516 |Rear Panel NLA P X
516 |Rear Panel NLA P X
516 |Rear Panel NLA P X
520 |Screw #8 - 32 x 3/8, Stainless 9031008-02 P X X | X | X | X
520 |Screw #8-18 x 1-1/2 ROTOMOLD 9031046-16 P X| X | X | X | X | X
520 |Screw #8-18 x 1-1/2 SS ROTOMOLD 9031046-18 P X X X | X| X | X
520 |Screw #8 - 18 x 1-1/2 9031074-02 P X X| X | X | X
522 |Screw #8 - 18 x 3/8, Stainless NLA P X X | X | X]| X| X
522 |Screw #8 - 18 x 3/8, Painted NLA P X| X | X| X]| X ]| X
528 |Side Panel w/o Louvers LH, Stainless 3021378-04 P X
528 |Side Panel LH, Stainless NLA P X X
528 |Side Panel w/o Louvers LH, Stainless NLA P X
528 |Side Panel LH, Stainless 3021562-02 P X
528 |Side Panel, Stainless LH 3021615-04 P X
530 |Side Panel w/ Louvers RH, Stainless 3021378-02 [~ X
530 |Side Panel RH, Stainless NLA = X X
530 |Side Panel RH, Stainless 3021559-02 P X X
930 |Side Panel, Stainless RH 3021615-02 P b 4
536 |Top Panel, Stainless 3021432-01 P X X | X
536 |Top Panel, Stainless 3021433-01 = X X
536 |Top Panel, Stainless NLA P X
589 |Front Lower Panel Assy, Stainless 2031337-01 P X
PLEASE NOTE ALL FRONT PANELS AND PAINTED GREY PANELS ARE NO LONGER AVAILABLE
REFRIGERATION
600 |Expansion Valve Tube Assembly* 2041537-01 | REF X
600 |Expansion Valve Tube Assembly* 2041548-01 | REF X
601 |Check Valve NLA REF X X
605 |Distributor 9151061-01 REF X X
610 |Expansion Valve 9151006-05 | REF X

SEC12.0 R 7/06 Page 3



12.0 C-SERIES CUBERS C66-C86-C106-C126-C136-C186 "C" SERIES AIR, WATER AND REMOTE

SEC12.0 R 7/06

(GENERATION 2)
ltem RED=NLA-NR=No Longer Available-No Replacement c|lc|C|cC|C]|C
Code|Part Description Part Number | GRP | 66 | 86 | 106(126| 136|186

REFRIGERATION (Continued

610 JExpansion Valve - Sweat 915100606 | REF | X X| X
610 |Expansion Valve 9151020-01 REF X
610 |Expansion Valve 9151072-01 REF X
615 |Filter Drier 9151004-02 | REF | X X
615 |Filter Drier 9151004-03 | REF X X | X
615 |Filter Drier 9151004-04 | REF X X
615 |Drier Receiver 9151033-01 | REF X
625 |Hot Gas Valve Body - ALCO 915112301 | REF | X
625 |Hot Gas Valve Assy- PARKER 230V 9151090-01 | REF X| X | X| X | X
630 |Hot Gas Valve Coil - ALCO 230V 9151123-04 | REF | X
630 |Hot Gas Valve Coil - PARKER 230V 9151091-92 | REF X| X | X]| X | X
640 |Service Valve Assy 210116001 |REF| X | X | X | X | X | X
645 |Service Valve Core 909108603 |REF| X | X | X | X | X | X
650 |Service Valve Cap 9091086-02 |REF| X | X | X | X | X | X

*Includes Brazed Expansion Valve, Distributor and Tubing Assembly

REMOTE
700 JAccumulator Assembly 2091139-01 | REM X
700 JAccumulator Assembly 209114201 | REM| X
700 JAccumulator Assembly NLA REM X
700 JAccumulator Assembly C136 & C137 2091147-01 | REM X
700 JAccumulator Assembly C135 2091148-01 | REM
700 JAccumulator Assembly NLA REM
705 [Contactor - 2 Pole Remote 910101504 |REM| X | X | X | X | X | X
710 |Filter Drier - Remote 9151163-02 | REM X | X
710 |Filter Drier - Remote 915116303 |REM| X | X | X | X
715 |JLiquid Line Solenoid Valve & Coil 915109001 |[REM| X [ X | X | X | X | X
715 |Liquid Line Valve Coil - PARKER 230V 915109192 |REM| X | X | X | X | X | X
725 [Mixing Valve (Headmaster) (192 PSI) 915102702 |REM| X X| X | X
725 IMixing Valve (Headmaster) (1235 PSI) 9151027-04 | REM X
725 |Mixing Valve (Headmaster) (180 PSI) 9151027-05 | REM X
730 JPumpdown Control Assy 9041092-02 | REM X X
730 JPumpdown Control Assy 9041072-01 |REM| X X| X | X | X
735 |Receiver - Flare 9151060-01 | REM X| X | X | X
735 |Receiver (Before 10/91) 9151062-01 | REM X
735 |Receiver - Sweat 9151074-01 |REM| X
735 |Receiver (After 10/91) 9151079-01 | REM X
737 |High Pressure Control (250 PSI) NLA REM
737 |High Pressure Control (400 PSI) 904105102 |REM| X | X | X | X | X | X
REMOTE CONDENSER

740 |Coupling Half Bulkhead 1/2 9091001-12 | RC | X | X | X | X | X | X
745 |Coupling Half Bulkhead 3/8 9091001-11 RC | X| X | X[ X ]| X ]| X
750 |Coupling Half Lineset 1/2 9091001-08 [ RC [ X | X | X [ X | X | X
755 |Coupling Half Lineset 1/2 W/Port 9091001-10 RC | X | X | X | X | X]| X
760 |Coupling Half Lineset 3/8 9091001-02 RC | X[ X | X | X[ X | X
765 |Coupling Half Lineset 3/8 W/Port 9091001-04 RC | X[ X | X | X[ X ]| X
766 |Coupling Half Mounting Flange 3/8 9091001-03 [ RC | X [ X [ X | X | X | X
767 |Coupling Half Mounting Flange 1/2 909100109 | RC | X | X | X | X | X | X
770 |JFan Motor (LARKIN ONLY) 1011179-99 RC | X | X | X | X]| X | X
775 |Fan Blade (LARKIN ONLY) 1011179-98 RC | X | X | X | X | X
780 |Fan Blade (LARKIN ONLY) 1011181-99 RC X| X X | X

Page 4




12.0 C-SERIES CUBERS C66-C86-C106-C126-C136-C186 "C" SERIES AIR, WATER AND REMOTE

(GENERATION 2)
ltem RED=NLA-NR=No Longer Available-No Replacement c|lc|C|cC|C]|C
Code|Part Description Part Number | GRP| 66 | 86 | 106|126| 136|186

WATER COOLED
790 |Water Condenser 9141020-01 WC X | X
790 |Water Condenser 9141024-01 WC| X | X
790 [Water Condenser 9141060-01 WC X
790 [Water Condenser 9141065-01 WC X
791 |Filter Drier 9151004-02 WC | X
791 |Filter Drier 9151004-03 wC X| X
791 |Filter Drier 9151004-04 WC X | X
792 |High Pressure Control (250 PSI) 9041051-01 WC X
792 JHigh Pressure Control (400 PSI) 9041051-02 WC | X X| X| X | X
795 |Water Regulator Valve 9041010-01 wC X
795 |Water Regulator Valve 9041010-01 | WC X
795 |Water Regulator Valve 9041056-01 [ WC X
795 |Water Regulator Valve 9041059-01 wC | X X X
WATER DISTRIBUTION

Water Inlet Fitting 9091083-01 WD | X X X | X

Filter In-Line Y Strainer 9091089-01 WD X X1 X
800 |Water Distribution Tube LH 2041338-02 | WD X X| X | X
805 |Water Distribution Tube RH 2041338-01 WD ([ X ]| X | X | X[ X] X
810 jWater Inlet Polyethylene Tube 6021032-01 | WD | X X X[ X
815 |Water Pump Tube 9051142-01 WD | X
815 |Water Pump Tube 9051148-01 WD X X
815 |Water Pump Tube 9051192-01 WD X
815 |Water Pump Tube 9051213-01 WD X
815 |Water Pump Tube 9051254-01 | WD X
820 |Water Splash Curtain 905115408 | WD | X | X X| X
820 |Water Splash Curtain 9051154-12 | WD X X
825 |Water Trough 9051537-01 WD | X X
825 |Water Trough 9051153-07 | WD X X| X
825 |Water Trough 9051201-01 WD X

WATER FLOAT
845 |Water Float Assy 9131111-101 | WF | X | X | X | X | X | X
846 |Water Float Plunger for 9131111-01 9131111-97 WF | X| X X X]| X ]| X
850 |Water Float Deflector 9131026-02 WF | X | X X| X | X | X
WATER PUMP
855 |Water Purge Valve Cover SS 3012375-01 WP X| X
855 |Water Purge Valve Cover 3012379-01 WP X | X
865 |Water Pump Bracket, Stainless Steel 2021442-01 WP X | X
865 |Water Pump Bracket, Stainless Steel 2021441-01 WP X X
865 |Water Pump Bracket, Stainless Steel 3012509-01 WP X
865 |Water Pump Bracket, Stainless Steel 3012354-01 | WP | X
875 |Water Pump 1550 RPM 230V 9161076-02 WP | X
875 |Water Pump 3000 RPM 230V 9161079-02 WP X X| X | X
875 |Water Pump 3000 RPM 230V 9161079-03 WP X
WATER PURGE VALVE

880 |Water Purge Valve Assy 9041105-03 |WPV X| X | X
880 |Water Purge Valve Assy 9041105-05 |WPV X | X
880 |Water Purge Valve Assy (After 5/90) 9041105-02 |WPV | X
890 |Water Purge Valve Coil 904101491 |WPV | X | X | X | X | X | X

SEC12.0 R 7/06

Page 5




REFRIGERANT CHARGE PRESSURES
MODEL REF TYPE OZ. |DP |HP
C66 AIR R502 32

C66 WATER R502 18 | 225|400
C66 REMOTE R502 160 400
C86 AIR R12 <

C86 WATER R12 30 |125|250
C86 REMOTE R12 240 250
C106 AIR R22 60

C106 WATER R22 34 |225| 400
C106 REMOTE R22 240 400
C126 AIR R502 50

C126 WATER R502 32 | 225|400
C126 REMOTE R502 240 400
C136 AIR R502 108

C136 WATER R502 30 | 225|400
C136 REMOTE R502 240 400
C186 WATER R502 48 |225| 400
C186 REMOTE R502 400 400

DP=DISCHARGE PRESSURE SETTING/WATER COOLED CUBERS

HP=HIGH PRESSURE SAFETY CONTROL SETTING

SEC12.0 R 7/06

Page 6



12.1 C-SERIES CUBERS C65-C105-C135-C185 "C" SERIES AIR, WATER AND REMOTE

(GENERATION 2)
Item c|C|C|C
Code|Part Description Part Number | GRP | 65 |105]| 135|185
RED=NLA-NR=No Longer Available-No Replacement
AIR COOLED
15 |Fan Motor 33 watt C105 9161059-01 AC X
15 |Fan Motor 35 watt 50 HZ 9161124-02 AC | X X
COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS (*Kit Includes Drier and Start Components)
100 |"Compressor Kit COPE CRG3-0250-PFJ NLA C X
100 |"Compressor Kit - BRISTOL TO COPE C185 NLA C X
100 |"Compressor Kit - COPELAND (9181054-01) 9181081-11 C X
100 |"Compressor Kit-COPELAND 50 HZ NLA C X
101 |Overload - COPE 071-0329-18 NLA C X
105 |Run Capacitor (9181054-02) 9181009-09 C X
105 |Run Capacitor (9181081-01) 9181009-17 C X
105 |Run Capacitor 9181009-12 C X
105 |Run Capacitor 9181009-14 C X | X
110 |Start Cap-9181054-01-02 9181003-08 C X
110 |Start Capacitor 9181003-13 C X
110 |Start Capacitor (9181081-01) 9181003-26 C X
110 |Start Capacitor 9181003-19 C X
110 |Start Capacitor 9181003-21 C X
115 |Start Relay 9181010-01 C X
115 |Start Relay (9181054-01) 9181010-09 C X
115 |Start Relay (9181081-01) 9181010-09 C X
115 |Start Relay 9181010-13 C X| X
ELECTRICAL
205 |Bin Control Thermostat (Stacked) 3 Pole 9041055-01 E X| X| X | X
210 |Contactor - 1 Pole 9101002-04 E X X | X | X
270 |Evaporator Thermister Replacement Kit 1051088-01 = X| X| X | X
270 JCondenser Thermistor (@32F=31K-34K) 9101150-06 E X| X| X | X
272 |Controller Board 230V 1051076-01 E X| X | X | X
280 IController Board - Stand Off NLA E X| X| X | X
290 [Controller Board (Front Panel LED Only) NLA E K| X %X | X
291 |Display Module- LED, Brown \Gold "C1" NLA E X| X X | X
291 |Display Module- LED, Black \Silver "C1" NLA E X| X ]| X ] X
EVAPORATOR
320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Jumbo RH NLA EV X
320 |Evaporator Plate Assy - Jumbo LH NLA EV | X X
HARVEST ASSIST ASSEMBLY
920 JHarvest Assy w/.219 §/S 230V 2061962-09 HA | X | X | X | X
935 |Probe Motor 230V 9161031-01 HA | X | X | X | X
PANELS
506 |Front Upper Panel Assy, Stainless NLA P X
506 |Front Panel, Stainless C105 NLA P X
906 |Front Panel Assy, Grey NLA P X
506 |Front Panel Assy, Stainless NLA P X
506 |Front Panel, Grey C105 NLA = X
506 |Front Panel Assy, Grey 50 HZ. NLA = X
506 |Front Panel, Stainless NLA P X
506 |Front Upper Panel Assy NLA P X
REFRIGERATION
600 |Expansion Valve Tube Assembly* 2041537-01 | REF X
600 |Expansion Valve Tube Assembly* 2041548-01 | REF X

SEC12.0 R 7/06

Page 7



12.1 C-SERIES CUBERS C65-C105-C135-C185 "C" SERIES AIR, WATER AND REMOTE

(GENERATION 2)
Item RED=NLA-NR=No Longer Available-No Replacement C|C|C|C
Code|Part Description Part Number | GRP| 65 | 105(135|185
REFRIGERATION (Continued)
625 |Hot Gas Valve Body - ALCO 9151123-01 REF | X
625 JHot Gas Valve Assy- PARKER 230V 9151090-01 REF X| X | X
630 |Hot Gas Valve Coil - ALCO 230V 9151123-04 | REF | X
630 |Hot Gas Valve Coil - PARKER 230V 9151091-92 | REF X| X | X
*Includes Brazed Expansion Valve, Distributor and Tubing Assembly
REMOTE
700 JAccumulator Assembly 2091139-01 | REM X
700 JAccumulator Assembly 2091142-01 | REM| X
700 JAccumulator Assembly C135 2091148-01 | REM X
700 JAccumulator Assembly 2091149-01 | REM X
705 JContactor - 2 Pole Remote 910101504 |REM| X | X | X | X
715 |Liquid Line Solenoid Body - ALCO 915112302 |REM| X | X | X | X
715 |Liquid Line Valve Coil - ALCO 230V 915112304 ([REM| X | X | X | X
REMOTE CONDENSER
770 |Fan Motor (LARKIN ONLY) 1011179-99 RC | X | X | X | X
775 |Fan Blade (LARKIN ONLY) 1011179-98 RC | X| X | X
780 |Fan Blade (LARKIN ONLY) 1011181-99 RC X| X | X
WATER PUMP
875 [Water Pump 1550 RPM 230V 9161076-02 | WP | X
875 |Water Pump 3000 RPM 230V 9161079-02 WP X | X
875 |Water Pump 3000 RPM 230V 9161079-03 WP X
WATER PURGE VALVE
880 |Water Purge Valve Assy 9041105-03 |[WPV X X | X
880 |Water Purge Valve Assy 9041105-05 |[WPV
880 |Water Purge Valve Assy (After 5/90) 9041105-02 |WPV | X
890 |Water Purge Valve Coil 9041014-91 WPV | X | X X | X
REFRIGERANT CHARGE PRESSURES
MODEL REF TYPE OZ. |DP| HP
C65 AIR R502 32
C65 WATER R502 18 | 225|400
C65 REMOTE R502 160 400
C105 AIR R22 60
C105 WATER R22 34 |[225(400
C105 REMOTE R22 240 400
C135 AIR R502 108
C135 WATER R502 30 |[225(400
C135 REMOTE R502 240 400
C185 WATER R502 48 |[225(400
C185 REMOTE R502 400 400

DP=DISCHARGE PRESSURE SETTING/WATER COOLED CUBERS
HP=HIGH PRESSURE SAFETY CONTROL SETTING

SEC12.0 R 7/06

Page 8



